REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING, FEBRUARY

21, 2024

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 at 6:30 PM

“"o\d" Council Chambers, 520 N. Commercial Ave.

AGENDA

Council Meeting will be broadcast on Facebook Live. Click to visit our Facebook Page.

CALL TO ORDER /ROLL CALL / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Mayor Bryan Chapman opened the Council Meeting at
The Mayor led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Council Members present

Kramer Siemens__

Kirby Stucky

Monty Leonard__

Dan Hartman___

Brenda DeHaven_

Others present

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Motion to approve the agenda as presented.

Motion by

Second by

HEARINGS / PRESENTATIONS / PUBLIC FORUM

STAFF REPORTS
1. Kyle Nordick, City Administrator
2. Brad Jantz, City Attorney

CONSENT AGENDA
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.
Motion by

Second by
3. Minutes of February 7, 2024, Regular Meeting

(time).



https://www.facebook.com/SedgwickKS/

4.
5.

Approval of Payroll February 16, 2024 Amount $14,435.60
Approval of General Disbursement Checks Amount $148,841.61

NEW BUSINESS

6.

[~

|0

9.

Discuss and Consider Municipal Code Update - Contractor Licenses
Motion to approve the Municipal Code update as presented.

Motionby

Secondby

Discuss and Consider Agreement With PEC - Commercial Avenue Revitalization
Project

Motion to approve the agreement with PEC as presented.
Motion by
Second by

Conduct Public Hearing To Determine Whether The Structure At 311 Lincoln Avenue Is
Dangerous And Unsafe

Motion to approve Resolution #02212024 a resolution finding the structure at 311 Lincoln
Avenue to be dangerous and unsafe and, pursuant to K.S.A. 12-1753, directing the owner and
any other persons having an interest in said structure to either repair or remove the strucutre
with such work to commence no later than days from the date of this resolution.

Motion by
Second by

Discuss and Consider 2025 Emergency Medical Services

As determined by Council.

GOVERNING BODY REMARKS

ADJOURN

Motion to adjourn the Regular Council Meeting at PM.
Motion by

Second by

Contact: Shelia Agee (agee@cityofsedgwick.org, 316-772-5151)

Agenda Published on 02/15/2024 at 2:00 PM.



mailto:(janise@cityofsedgewick.org

Item 3.

QTY Or
\\gk\\\\\f,,é REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING, FEBRUARY,
i 7, 2024
Wednesday, February 07, 2024 at 6:30 PM
060\0*' Council Chambers, 520 N. Commercial Ave.
MINUTES

Council Meeting will be broadcast on Facebook Live. Click to visit our Facebook Page.

CALL TO ORDER /ROLL CALL / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Mayor Bryan Chapman opened the Council Meeting at (time).

The Mayor led the Pledge of Allegiance.
Council Members present

Kramer Siemens__

Josh Liby

Mark Jacob

Dan Hartman___

Brenda DeHaven_

Others present

Mayor Bryan Chapman opened the Council Meeting at 6:30pm
The Mayor led the Pledge of Allegiance.
PRESENT

Brenda DeHaven

Dan Hartman

Kramer Siemens

Josh Liby

Mark Jacob

Others Present: Kyle Nodrick, City Administrator; Shelia Agee, City Clerk; Brad Jantz,
City Attorney; Jim Boldenow, City Superintendent; Paige Jones, Deputy City Clerk; Zane
Hansen, Fire Chief; Bill Bush, Harvey County Independent; Sara Liby, Scott Recheck

APPROVAL OF AGENDA



https://www.facebook.com/SedgwickKS/

Item 3.

Motion to approve the agenda as presented.

Motion by

Second by

Motion to approve the agenda as presented.

Motion made by Hartman, Seconded by Jacob.

Voting Yea: DeHaven, Hartman, Siemens, Liby, Jacob

HEARINGS / PRESENTATIONS / PUBLIC FORUM

STAFF REPORTS

1. Kyle Nordick, City Administrator
Kyle Nordick, City Administrator, thanked Jim Boldenow and Maintenance for 200 E
Industrial bulding (new shop) work and prep. They gutted the floor, drywall patched,
HVAC, etc.
East Side Petition letters have been sent and put on Facebook/Website. Currently,
have 16 signatures.

2. Brad Jantz, City Attorney
Brad Jantz, City Attorney, informed Council the final report for Industrial Park building
has been received. Cleanup is done. We are clear to market and go forward.

CONSENT AGENDA

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.

Motion by

Second by

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.

Motion made by Siemens, Seconded by Hartman.

Voting Yea: DeHaven, Hartman, Siemens, Liby, Jacob

3.
4.

Minutes of January 17, 2024, Regular Meeting

Approval of January 19, 2024 Payroll, Amount $ 14,926.07

Approval of February 2, 2024 Payroll, Amount $ 13,656.06

Approval of General Disbursement Checks Amount $95,688.03

Agricultural Lease Agreement - Harper

Downtown Revitalization and Incentive Grant Program Application - Iron Strength Gym

NEW BUSINESS




8.

10.

11.

12.

Item 3.

Discuss and Consider Revisions to the Fee Charges and Collections Policy
Motion to approve the Fee Charges & Collections Policy as presented.

Motionby

Secondby

Motion to approve the Fee Charges & Collections Policy as presented.
Motion made by Hartman, Seconded by Liby.

Voting Yea: DeHaven, Hartman, Siemens, Liby, Jacob

Discuss and Consider MOU - North Newton, Halstead, Sedgwick Seed 2.0 Grant
Motion to approve the MOU - North Newton, Halstead Sedgwick Seed 2.0 as presented.
Motionby

Secondby

Motion to approve the MOU - North Newton, Halstead Sedgwick Seed 2.0 as
presented.

Motion made by Hartman, Seconded by DeHaven.

Voting Yea: DeHaven, Hartman, Siemens, Liby, Jacob
Discuss and Consider Annual Budget Transfers.

Motion to approve the budget transfers as presented.
Motionby

Secondby

Motion to approve the budget transfers as presented.
Motion made by Siemens, Seconded by Hartman.
Voting Yea: DeHaven, Hartman, Siemens, Liby, Jacob

Discuss and Receive Quarterly Financial Reports for the Period Ended December 31,
2023.

Motion to receive and file the quarterly financial reports for the period ended December 31,
2023.

Motion by
Second by

Motion to receive and file the quarterly financial reports for the period ended
December 31, 2023.

Motion made by Hartman, Seconded by Jacob.
Voting Yea: DeHaven, Hartman, Siemens, Liby, Jacob
Discuss and Consider Purchase of Ambulance

Motion to approve the City Administrator to purchase one (1) ambulance for a not to exceed
amount of $85,000.

Motion by
Second by




Item 3.

Motion to approve the City Administrator to purchase one (1) ambulance for a not
to exceed amount of $85,000.

Motion made by Siemens, Seconded by Hartman.
Voting Yea: DeHaven, Hartman, Siemens, Liby, Jacob

GOVERNING BODY REMARKS
City Leaders Academy April 12 & 13 - Dan would like to attend.
SCAC Mtg in Sedgwick at Sodality Place 8:30am-10am March 9th
ADJOURN

Motion to adjourn the Regular Council Meetingat _ PM.

Motionby

Secondby

COUNCIL WILL ADJOURN INTO WORKSHOP SESSION.
Motion to adjourn the Regular Council Meeting at 7:13pm.
Motion made by DeHaven, Seconded by Jacob.
Voting Yea: DeHaven, Hartman, Siemens, Liby, Jacob
Adjourned into Workshop.

Contact: Shelia Agee (agee@cityofsedgwick.org, 316-772-5151)

Agenda Published on 2/2/2024 at 2:00 PM.
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February 21, 2024

IPAYROLL CHECKS - DIRECT DEPOSIT

2/16/24

TOTAL PAYROLL CHECKS

$ 14,435.60

$ 14,435.60

Item 5.

GENERAL DISBURSEMENT CHECKS-AAABVN
GENERAL DISBURSEMENT CHECKS-AAABVO
GENERAL DISBURSEMENT CHECKS-AAABVP

TOTAL DISBURSEMENT CHECKS

$ 104,009.77
$ 29,781.57
$ 15,050.27

$ 148,841.61




AP Enter Bills Edit - Council Report

Item 5.

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)
2/912024 11:59:21 AM Batch: AAABVN Page 1
Vendor Description Check Date Invoice# Check# Check Total
7M EXCAVATING KGE & ROAD GRAVEL 02/09/2024 202282 70366 $3,479.00
AGRI ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SLUDGE HAUL 02/09/2024 1798 70367 $1,235.00
BURRIS FABRICATION VEHICLE PM/REPAIR 02/09/2024 5217 70368 $1,441.80
CENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS SHOP GENERATOR REPAI 02/09/2024  R119016808.01 70369 $1,082.24
RANSON FINANCIAL GROUP LLC ANNUAL CODE UPDATE ~ 02/09/2024 1792 70370 $1,500.00
CIVICPLUS LLC WEBSITE/AGENDA SL 02/09/2024 287719 70371 $7,272.50
CORE & MAIN WATER METERS 02/09/2024  U245164 70372 $2,727.15
CULLIGAN OF WICHITA DRINKING WATER 02/09/2024 727829 70373 $18.50
FELD FIRE INNOTEX CLOTHING 02/09/2024  0434343-IN 70374 $5,353.56
CITY OF HALSTEAD HALSTEAD EMS SVC 02/09/2024  020924EMS 70375 $10,000.00
INTRUST BANK MISC CHARGES 02/09/2024  020924INTRUST 70376 $3,756.78
BRAD JANTZ CITY ATTY/PROC 02/09/2024  020824ATTY 70377 $3,040.00
BILL JOHNSON BLDG INSPECTIONS 02/09/2024  020924BJ 70378 $350.00
JOY WILLIAMS JUDGE SERVICES 02/09/2024  020924JUDGE 70379 $500.00
KANZA CO-OPERATIVE ASSOCIATION FUEL CHARGES 02/09/2024  020924COOP 70380 $4,020.51
KS STATEBANK DURANGO PAYMENT 02/09/2024  59645-3-2024 70381 $16,019.76
KANSAS STATE TREASURER GO BONDS 02/09/2024  020924BONDS 70382 $24,788.75
POWERPLAN TRACTOR PARTS 02/09/2024 2179492 70383 $448.66
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL ¢ PITNEY MACHINE LEASE  02/09/2024 3318587758 70384 $235.23
PAYMENT SERVICES NETWORK, INC. PSN SERVICE FEES 02/09/2024  RT23182 70385 $553.46
QUILL OFFICE SUPPLIES 02/09/2024 36847615 70386 $36.48
ROD'S TIRE & SERVICE TRACTOR TIRES 02/09/2024 285446 70387 $274.50
SDK LABORATORIES SEWER LAB ANALYSIS 02/09/2024  020924SDK 70388 $274.00
VERIZON WIRELESS PD MDT SERVICE 02/09/2024 9954995611 70389 $364.47
WASTE CONNECTIONS MONTH LY TRASH/RECYC 02/09/2024  17890032V025 70390 $7,083.68
WHOLESALE WATER SUPPLY DISTRI( 12/13/23-01/12/24 02/09/2024  INV01944 70391 $4,680.24
STEFANIE ZERBE DOWNTOWN REVIT GRAN 02/09/2024  020924SZ 70392 $3,473.50
Total Direct Expense: $104,009.77
Total Immediate Payments: $104,009.77




AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

2/9/12024 11:53:28 AM

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)
Batch: AAABVN

Item 5.

Page 1

Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice

Line GL Expense Account Desciinv Stock/Alioc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension

1 7M/ 7M EXCAVATING 21812024 2/9/2024 202282 $3,479.00
1 01-10-70-7230 KGE & ROAD GRAVEL 1.0 $3,479.0000 $3,479.00

2 AGRI ENVIRONMENTAL / AGR! ENVIRONMENTAL SERV 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 1798 $1,235.00
1 13-00-60-6160 2-2-24 SLUDGE HAUL 30,875 GAL 30,875.0 $0.0400 $1,235.00

3 BURRIS FAB / BURRIS FABRICATION 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 5217 $1,441.80
1 01-08-70-7120 EXPLORER TIRES/PM/BRAKE PAD SET 0.2 $1,349.3000 $269.86
2 01-10-70-7120 EXPLORER TIRES/PM/BRAKE PAD SET 0.2 $1,349.3000 $269.86
3 01-11-70-7120 EXPLORER TIRES/PM/BRAKE PAD SET 0.2 $1,349.3000 $269.86
4 10-00-70-7120 EXPLORER TIRES/PM/BRAKE PAD SET 0.2 $1,349.3000 $269.86
5 13-00-70-7120 EXPLORER TIRES/PM/BRAKE PAD SET 0.2 $1,349.3000 $269.86
6 01-03-70-7120 PD DURANGO #2 PM 1.0 $92.5000 $92.50

4 CENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS / CENTRAL POWER SYSTE 2/8/2024 2/9/2024 R119016808:01 $1,082.24
1 01-11-60-6100 320 N WASH GENERATOR REPAIR 1.0 $1,082.2400 $1,082.24

30 CITYCODE /RANSON FINANCIAL GROUP LLC 2/9/2024 2/912024 1792 $1,500.00
1 01-01-60-6200 ANNUAL CODE UPDATE 1.0 $1,500.0000 $1,500.00

5 CIVICPLUS /CIVICPLUS LLC 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 287719 $7,272.50
1 01-01-60-6200 WEBSITE & AGENDA SOFTWARE SUPPORT 0.3 $7,272.5000 $1,818.13
2 01-03-60-6200 WEBSITE & AGENDA SOFTWARE SUPPORT 0.3 $7,272.5000 $1,818.13
3 10-00-60-6200 WEBSITE & AGENDA SOFTWARE SUPPORT 0.3 $7,272.5000 $1,818.13
4 13-00-60-6200 WEBSITE & AGENDA SOFTWARE SUPPORT 03 $7,272.4500 $1,818.11

6 CORE & MAIN / CORE & MAIN 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 U245164 $2,727.15
1 10-00-70-7130 WATER METERS 5.0 $545.4300 $2,727.15

8 CULLIGAN / CULLIGAN OF WICHITA 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 727829 $18.50
1 01-01-60-6290 ALLOCATE CULLIGAN DRINKING WATER 0.0 $18.5000 $0.00
2 01-01-60-6290 DRINKING WATER-ADMIN 1.0 $7.4000 $7.40
3 01-03-60-6290 DRINKING WATER-PD 1.0 $5.5500 $5.55
4 13-00-60-6290 DRINKING WATER-SEWER 1.0 $5.5500 $5.55

9 FELD / FELD FIRE 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 0434343-IN $5,353.56
1 01-04-00-4350 INNOTEX CLOTHING-FIRE GEAR 20 $2,676.7800 $5,353.56

10 HALSTEAD/CITY OF HALSTEAD 2/8/2024 2/9/2024 020924EMS $10,000.00
1 01-02-60-6290 HALSTEAD EMS SERVICE 1.0 $10,000.0000 $10,000.00




2/9/2024 11:53:29 AM

Batch: AAABVN

AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **
City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)

Item 5.

Page 2

Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Desclinv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
11 INTRUST /INTRUST BANK 2/9/2024 2/9/12024 020924INTRUST $3,756.78
1 01-01-70-7010 CITY HALL BATTERIES 1.0 $21.9000 $21.90
2 01-03-60-6710 PD TRAINING 1.0 $350.0000 $350.00
3 01-01-60-6200 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO 0.3 $1,895.2800 $473.82
4 01-03-60-6200 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO 0.3 $1,895.2800 $473.82
5 10-00-60-6200 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO 0.3 $1,895.2800 $473.82
6 13-00-60-6200 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO 03 $1,895.2800 $473.82
7 01-01-60-6720 NEW COUNCIL ORIENTATION BREAKFAST 1.0 $71.8300 $71.83
8 13-00-70-7420 SEWER TARPS 1.0 $191.3500 $191.35
9 13-00-70-7120 VEHICLE ANTIGEL 1.0 $128.9500 $128.95
10 13-00-70-7420 SEWER TARPS 1.0 $59.9900 $59.99
11 40-11-00-8210 200 E IND ROLLOFF DUMPSTER 1.0 $450.0000 $450.00
12 01-01-70-7010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.5 $161.9700 $80.99
13 01-03-70-7010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.1 $161.9700 $16.20
14 01-05-70-7010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.2 $161.9700 $32.39
15 01-09-70-7010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.1 $161.9700 $8.10
16 10-00-70-7010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.1 $161.9700 $8.10
17 12-00-70-7010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.1 $161.9700 $8.10
18 13-00-70-7010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.1 $161.9700 $8.10
19 01-03-60-6710 PD TRAINING 1.0 $100.0000 $100.00
20 10-00-70-7020 USPS-WATER SAMPLE POSTAGE 1.0 $5.5500 $5.55
21 01-05-60-6290 KS.GOV BACKGROUND CHECK LISA 1.0 $20.0000 $20.00
22 01-01-60-6200 AATRIX W2'S PREP & FILING 1.0 $55.4400 $55.44
23 01-11-70-7250 ATWOOD'S-HARNESS & MUCK FIELDBALZER 1.0 $183.9600 $183.986
FLEECE
24 01-10-70-7210 JUMP START-TRUCK FUEL 1.0 $55.0000 $55.00
25 10-00-70-7020 USPS-WATER SAMPLE POSTAGE 1.0 $5.5500 $5.55
12 JANTZ, BRAD/ BRAD JANTZ 21912024 21912024 020824ATTY $3,040.00
1 01-01-60-6290 CITY ATTY SERVICES 1.0 $2,270.0000 $2,270.00
2 01-05-60-6300 CITY PROSECUTOR SERVICES 1.0 $770.0000 $770.00
13 JOHNSON, BILL / BILL JOHNSON 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 020924BJ $350.00
1 01-01-60-6230 BLDG INSPECTIONS-JOHNSON 1.0 $350.0000 $350.00
14 JOY/JOY WILLIAMS 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 020924JUDGE $500.00
1 01-05-60-6300 JUDGE SERVICES-JOY 1.0 $500.0000 $500.00

10




City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)

AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

Item 5.

2/9/2024 11:53:29 AM Batch: AAABVN Page 3
Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Desc/lnv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
15 KANZA/KANZA CO-OPERATIVE ASSOCIATION 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 020824CO0P $4,020.51
1 01-03-70-7210 FUEL - PD 1.0 $209.0000 $209.00
2 10-00-70-7210 FUEL - WATER 1.0 $374.7100 $374.71
3 01-04-70-7210 FUEL - FIRE 1.0 $65.8300 $65.83
4 01-10-70-7210 FUEL - STREETS 1.0 $374.7100 $374.71
5 13-00-70-7210 FUEL - SEWER 1.0 $321.1800 $321.18
6 01-08-70-7120 BULK DIESEL, SUPERLUBE, QWIKLIFT 1.0 $530.8600 $530.86
7 01-10-70-7120 BULK DIESEL, SUPERLUBE, QWIKLIFT 1.0 $530.8600 $530.86
8 01-11-70-7120 BULK DIESEL, SUPERLUBE, QWIKLIFT 1.0 $530.8600 $530.86
9 10-00-70-7120 BULK DIESEL, SUPERLUBE, QWIKLIFT 1.0 $530.8600 $530.86
10 13-00-70-7120 BULK DIESEL, SUPERLUBE, QWIKLIFT 1.0 $530.8600 $530.86
11 01-10-70-7210 PROPANE-BURN SITE 1.0 $20.7800 $20.78
16 K8 STATEBANK/KS STATEBANK 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 59645-3-2024 $16,019.76
1 41-03-00-8210 PAYMENT ON 2021 DURANGOS 1.0 $16,019.7600 $16,019.76
17 KS TREASURER / KANSAS STATE TREASURER 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 020924BONDS $24,788.75
1 06-00-90-9830 GO BOND SERIES 2016 1.0 $935.0000 $935.00
2 06-00-90-9830 GO BOND SERIES 2017-A 1.0 $16,050.0000 $16,050.00
3 06-00-90-9830 GO REF & IMP BONDS SERIES 2010 1.0 $5,487.5000 $5,487.50
4 06-00-90-9830 GO BOND SERIES A 2015 1.0 $740.0000 $740.00
5 06-00-90-9830 GO REF & IMP BONDS SERIES 2012-A 1.0 $718.7500 $718.75
6 06-00-90-9830 GO BONDS SERIES A 2021 1.0 $857.5000 $857.50
18 MURPHY /POWERPLAN 2/9/2024 219/2024 2179492 $448.66
1 01-08-70-7110 TRACTOR HYD CYLKIT, SEALKIT 0.2 $448.7100 $89.74
2 01-10-70-7110 TRACTOR HYD CYL KIT, SEALKIT 0.2 $448.6600 $89.73
3 01-11-70-7110 TRACTOR HYD CYL KIT, SEAL KIT 0.2 $448.6600 $89.73
4 10-00-70-7110 TRACTOR HYD CYLKIT, SEALKIT 0.2 $448.6600 $89.73
5 13-00-70-7110 TRACTOR HYD CYL KIT, SEAL KIT 0.2 $448.6600 $89.73

11




AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

Item 5.

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)
2/9/2024 11:53:29 AM Batch: AAABVN Page 4
Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Desciinv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
21 PITNEY B/ PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVIt 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 3318587758 $235.23
1 01-01-60-6200 PITNEY BOWES LEASE ON POSTAGE 0.5 $235.2300 $117.62
MACHINE
2 01-03-60-6200 PITNEY BOWES LEASE ON POSTAGE 0.1 $235.2300 $23.52
MACHINE
3 01-05-60-6200 PITNEY BOWES LEASE ON POSTAGE 0.2 $235.2300 $47.05
MACHINE
4 01-09-60-6200 PITNEY BOWES LEASE ON POSTAGE 0.1 $235.2300 $11.76
MACHINE
5 10-00-60-6200 PITNEY BOWES LEASE ON POSTAGE 0.1 $235.2300 $11.76
MACHINE
6 12-00-60-6200 PITNEY BOWES LEASE ON POSTAGE 0.1 $235.2300 $11.76
MACHINE
7 13-00-60-6200 PITNEY BOWES LEASE ON POSTAGE 0.1 $235.2300 $11.76
MACHINE
22 PSN/PAYMENT SERVICES NETWORK, INC. 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 RT23182 $553.46
1 10-00-60-6210 PSN SERVICE FEES 0.5 $553.4600 $276.73
2 12-00-60-6210 PSN SERVICE FEES 0.1 $553.4600 $55.35
3 13-00-60-6210 PSN SERVICE FEES 0.4 $553.4600 $221.38
23  QUILL/QUILL 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 36847615 $36.48
1 01-01-70-7010 COPY PAPER 0.5 $36.4800 $18.24
2 01-03-70-7010 COPY PAPER 0.1 $36.4800 $3.65
3 01-05-70-7010 COPY PAPER 0.2 $36.4800 $7.30
4 01-09-70-7010 COPY PAPER 01 $36.4800 $1.82
5 10-00-70-7010 COPY PAPER 0.1 $36.4800 $1.82
6 12-00-70-7010 COPY PAPER 01 $36.4800 $1.82
7 13-00-70-7010 COPY PAPER 0.1 $36.5000 $1.83
24 ROD'S/ROD'S TIRE & SERVICE 2/9/2024 219/2024 285446 $274.50
1 01-08-70-7110 TRACTOR TIRES 0.2 $274.5000 $54.90
2 01-10-70-7110 TRACTOR TIRES 0.2 $274.5000 $54.90
3 01-11-70-7110 TRACTOR TIRES 0.2 $274.5000 $54.90
4 10-00-70-7110 TRACTOR TIRES 0.2 $274.5000 $54.80
5 13-00-70-7110 TRACTOR TIRES 0.2 $274.5000 $54.90
25 SDK/SDK LABORATORIES 21912024 2/9/2024 020924SDK $274.00
1 13-00-60-6170 SEWER LAB ANALYSIS 1.0 $274.0000 $274.00

12




21912024 11:53:29 AM

Batch: AAABVN

AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **
City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)

Item 5.

Page 5

Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Desc/lnv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
27 VERIZON / VERIZON WIRELESS 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 9954995611 $364.47
1 01-03-60-6180 PD MDT SERVICE 1.0 $120.0300 $120.03
2 01-03-60-6180 PD CELL SERVICE 1.0 $82.9400 $82.94
3 01-03-60-6180 PD DASH CAMS 1.0 $80.0200 $80.02
4 01-11-60-6180 MAINT CELL SERVICE 1.0 $41.4700 $41.47
5 01-11-60-6180 MAINT DELL MDT 1.0 $40.0100 $40.01
28 WASTE CONNECTIONS / WASTE CONNECTIONS 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 17890032V025 $7,083.68
1 12-00-60-6160 95 GALLON TRASH CART 365.0 $10.4000 $3,796.00
2 12-00-60-6160 65 GALLON TRASH CART 159.0 $8.3200 $1,322.88
3 12-00-60-6160 35 GALLON TRASH CART 43.0 $8.3200 $357.76
4 12-00-60-6160 SR 35 GALLON TRASH CART 31.0 $7.2800 $225.68
5 12-00-60-6160 SEDG CO SURCHARGE 60.0 $2.5000 $150.00
6 12-00-60-6160 RECYCLE 592.0 $2.0800 $1,231.36
7 12-00-60-6160 CART EXCHANGE 0.0 $25.0000 $0.00
29 WHOLESALE WATER / WHOLESALE WATER SUPPLY DI 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 INV01944 $4,680.24
1 10-00-60-6150 WATER USAGE 584300 1.0 $4,680.2400 $4,680.24
31 ZERBE, STEFANIE / STEFANIE ZERBE 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 020924SZ $3,473.50
1 01-07-60-6400 DOWNTOWN REVIT GRANT-ZERBE 1.0 $3,473.5000 $3,473.50
Grand Totals
Total Direct Expense: $104,009.77
Total Immediate Payments: $104,009.77
Report Summary
Report Selection Criteria
Report Type: Detailed
Start End

Transaction Number:

Start End
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AP Enter Bills Edit - Council Report
City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)

Item 5.

2/15/2024 11:46:48 AM Batch: AAABVO Page 1
Vendor Description Check Date  Invoice# Checki# Check Total
AXON ENTERPRISE, INC PD BODY CAMS/TASERS  02/16/2024  INUS224295 70393 $11,363.81